700121667

Attorney Docket No. 45545.15.1

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Graphic Techno Japan Co., Ltd. et al. 801 Dongsung Plaza, 408-5 Sang-dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyconggi-do 420-814, Republic of Korea	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): KYO-A TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 12F., No. 325, Sec. 1 Chung-Shan Rd., Yunghe City, Taipei County, Taiwan R.O.C.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes _x_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x_ No		
Nature of conveyance:			
x Assignment Merger Other:			
Execution Date(s): September 22, 2004			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new non-pro	ovisional ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s), 10/445,972	B.	Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers aπ	ached?	_ Yes <u>x</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: I	
Customer No. 22859 John F. Dolan Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Deposit Account Number: 06-1910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SP	ACE	
of the original document.	mation is ti	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	1	
October 8, 2004 Date	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
	Graphic Techno Japan Co., Ltd. et al. 801 Dongsung Plaza, 408-5 Sang-dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyconggi-do 420-814, Republic of Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes _x_ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Other: Other: Execution Date(s): September 22, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new non-product of the second party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 22859 John F. Dolan Predrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425 DO NOT USI Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. John F. Dolan Name of Person Signing October 8, 2004	Graphic Techno Japan Co., Ltd. et al. 801 Dongsung Plaza, 408-5 Sang-dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyconggi-do 420-814, Republic of Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes_x_No Nature of conveyance:x_ Assignment Merger Other: Execution Date(s): September 22, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new non-provisional at A. Patent Application No(s). B. 10/445,972 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 22859 John F. Dolan Predrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425 B. DO NOT USE THIS SP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to of the original document. John F. Dolan Name of Person Signing October 8, 2004 Total num	

PATENT REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0155

Attorney Docket No. 45545.15.0

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GRAPHIC TECHNO JAPAN CO., LTD. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, and having its principal offices at 801 Dongsung Plaza, 408-5 Sang-dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 420-814, Republic of Korea, is the owner of an invention relating to SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE WITH REFLECTOR HAVING COOL FUNCTION, for which a utility application was filed 27 May 2003, S.N 10/445,972.

WHEREAS, KYO-A OPTICS CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan R.O.C., and having its principal offices at 12F., No. 325, Sec. 1, Chung-Shan Rd., Yunghe City, Taipei County, Taiwan R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional/utility application, all applications claiming priority to said provisional/utility application including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

We further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of

PATENT REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0156

Attorney Docket No. 45545.15.0

such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as dated below.

Date: September 22,2004

GRAPHIC TECHNO JAPAN CO., LTD.

Seo Young Joo

By SEO, Young Joo

Its Representative

STATEMENT BY WITNESS FOR GRAPHIC TECHNO JAPAN CO., LTD.

I, <u> </u>	ر	whose full
post office address is 1823-1405, Bandal A	PT., Sang-dong	Wonmi-ku, Buchun-shi,
Kyoungki-do, KOREA was po		•
		PAN CO., LTD., who is known to
me, execute the above assignment.		
	Jae Man	KIT

(Signature of Witness)

#2997376\1

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0157